the Company focuses on margins and remaining profitable

■ Key initiatives under development, with only partial impact in H2 and full impact
in FY24

─ Margin improvement plan

─ Cost optimisation program

─ Marketing efficiency / effectiveness review

─ Review of strategic initiatives for further opportunities

▪ On track to remain profitable (EBITDA) for the full year

▪ Focused on returning to 2-4% EBITDA margin in FY24

21

QUESTIONS

22

APPENDIX

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO STATUTORY
INCOME STATEMENT

23

1. This adjustment represents the impact of tax adjustments raised in respect of the historical accounting pro forma adjustments.
2. This adjustment reflects the removal of specific historical one-off transaction costs and IPO costs.
3. This adjustment reflects the impact of the capitalisation of IT development costs in respect of specifically identified employees in

historical periods to align with treatment from FY21 onwards.
4. This adjustment reflects the incremental costs associated with being a publicly listed company assuming these costs were incurred

over the historical periods.

Statutory Actual Pro-forma Actual

A$M H1 FY20 H1 FY21 H1 FY22 H1 FY23 H1 FY20 H1 FY21 H1 FY22 H1 FY23

Revenue 52.0 96.2 113.1 93.6 52.0 96.2 113.1 93.6

Cost of sales (35.8) (64.9) (75.7) (63.1) (35.8) (64.9) (75.7) (63.1)

Gross Profit 16.2 31.2 37.4 30.5 16.2 31.2 37.4 30.5

Gross Profit Margin 31.1% 32.5% 33.1% 32.6% 31.1% 32.5% 33.1% 32.6%

Employee costs (5.1) (8.4) (10.4) (10.1) (4.9) (7.7) (10.4) (10.1)

Marketing and
advertising costs (5.7) (11.9) (15.9) (14.0) (5.7) (11.9) (15.9) (14.0)

Other costs (6.7) (10.9) (7.1) (6.9) (3.7) (5.6) (7.1) (6.9)

Operating EBITDA (1.4) 0.0 4.1 (0.5) 1.8 6.0 4.1 (0.5)

EBITDA Margin (2.6%) (0.0%) 3.6% (0.5%) 3.5% 6.3% 3.6% (0.5%)

Share Based Payments 0 (0.8) (0.3) 0.9 0 (0.8) (0.3) 0.9

Reported EBITDA (1.4) (0.8) 3.8 0.4 1.8 5.2 3.8 0.4

EBITDA Margin (2.6%) (0.8%) 3.3% 0.4% 3.5% 5.4% 3.3% 0.4%

Depreciation and
amortisation (0.6) (0.7) (0.9) (1.0) (0.6) (0.7) (0.9) (1.0)

EBIT (1.9) (1.5) 2.9 (0.6) 1.3 4.5 2.9 (0.6)

Interest (0.1) (0.1) (0.1) (0.1) (0.1) (0.1) (0.1) (0.1)

Profit/(loss) before tax (2.0) (1.6) 2.8 (0.7) 1.2 4.4 2.8 (0.7)

Income tax expense1 (1.2) 4.1 (0.8) 0.6 (0.4) (1.3) (0.8) 0.6

Profit/(loss) after tax
(NPAT) (3.2) 2.5 2.0 (0.1) 0.9 3.1 2.0 (0.1)

A$M H1 FY20 H1 FY21 H1 FY22 H1 FY23

Statutory NPAT -3.2 2.5 2.0 (0.1)

IPO and listing
costs2

0.0 5.3

One-off transaction
costs2

3.7 0.7

Capitalised
development cost3

0.2

Public company
costs4

(0.6)

Total pro-forma
adjustments

3.3 6.0 (0.0)

Pro-forma tax
effective rate applied
to pro-forma PBT

0.8 (5.4) (0.0)

Pro-forma NPAT 0.9 3.1 2.0 (0.1)

DISCLAIMER

24

This presentation has been prepared by Adore Beauty Group Limited ACN 636 138 988
(Company). This presentation contains summary information about the Company and
its subsidiaries (Group) and the business conducted by the Group as at 27th February
2023. The information in this presentation is general information and in summary form
and does not purport to be complete or comprehensive.  This presentation should be
read in conjunction with the Company’s other periodic and continuous disclosure
announcements lodged with the Australian Securities Exchange.

This presentation is not and should not be considered, and does not contain or
purport to contain, an offer, invitation, solicitation or recommendation with respect to